ODOT Pedestrian/Roadway Departure Safety Projects

Project Sponsor
City of Monroe
Union Township

Village of
Owensville
ODOT District 6

ODOT District 2
Village of Rio
Grande

City of Cincinnati

City of Willoughby
Hills

City of Sheffield
Lake

City of Lorain

City of Toledo

Madison County
Poland Township /
ODOT District 4
City of Wadsworth

ODOT District 10
ODOT District 7

Village of West
Milton
ODOT District 7

City of Clayton
Montgomery

County
ODOT District 6

County

Butler/Warren

Clermont
Clermont
Delaware

Fulton
Gallia

Hamilton
Lake
Lorain
Lorain
Lucas

Madison
Mahoning

Medina

Meigs
Mercer

Miami

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Morrow

Project Type
Shared Use Path
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings

Curve Realignment
Road Diet and
Sidewalks
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Roadway Widening
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Roadway Widening
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Sidewalks and
Crossings
Roadway Widening

Project Description

Complete connection on the Great Miami River Trail

Fill sidewalk gaps along Old 74

Sidewalks along Main Street

Fill sidewalk gaps along SR 521 in Kilbourne

Realign the curve on SR 66 at mile marker 9.74

Install a road diet, which reduces the number of lanes and width of the
road and extends sidewalk network along SR 588.

Fill sidewalk gaps along Duck Creek Rd

Fill sidewalk gaps along SR 91

Completing phase 6 of the US-6 sidewalk improvement project
Various pedestrian crossing improvements

Various sidewalk and crossing improvements

Widen Spring Valley Rd.
Filling sidewalk gaps along SR 170

Sidewalks on College Street

Widen shoulders on SR 124 between mile markers 22.49 to 36.85
Install sidewalks along SR 716

Install enhanced crossings and traffic calming along SR 571
Fill sidewalk gaps along SR 4

Fill sidewalk gaps along Main St.

Various crossing and sidewalk improvements

Realign curve and widen roadway along SR 95 between mile markers 2.2
to 2.8

Year
2029
2029
2026
2029

2028
2028

2027

2027

2028

2027

2028

2029
2028

2026

2028
2029

2029

2030

2029

2030

2028

Funding
$2,000,000
$1,253,400

$150,000

$584,000

$1,573,000
$2,000,000

$609,300
$1,017,000
$1,425,773
$728,951
$1,905,580

$3,000,000
$935,000

$150,000

$1,493,000
$725,500

$665,478
$1,767,600
$2,000,000
$1,418,318

$3,487,408



Village of Somerset  Perry Sidewalks and Install several curb bump outs or extensions to narrow the street at
Crossings intersection crossings near village square
City of Clyde Sandusky Shared Use Path Completion of an approximately 350’ missing link of the North Coast
Inland Trail in downtown Clyde. Also designated as U.S. Bike Route 30, this
scenic multi-use trail spans approximately 200 miles across northern Ohio.
Liberty Township / Trumbull Sidewalks and Filling sidewalk gaps along SR 193
ODOT District 4 Crossings
ODOT District 10 Washington Sidewalks and Fill sidewalk gaps along SR 550
Crossings
ODOT District 10 Washington Curve Realignment Realigning the curve at SR 26 at mile marker 3.7
City of Wooster Wayne Sidewalks and Completing multimodal connection along W. Milltown Rd.
Crossings
TOTAL

2028

2027

2028

2027

2026

2028

$1,552,500

$400,000

$1,050,000
$2,400,000
$711,500
$300,000

$35,303,308

ODOT Intersection Safety Projects

Project Sponsor
0ODOT

ODOT

ODOT

ODOT

ODOT

Delaware County Engineer
ODOT

ODOT

Fairfield County Engineer
Fayette County Engineer
City of Columbus

ODOT

City of North Ridgeville
City of Sylvania

ODOT

ODOT

ODOT

ODOT

ODOT

ODOT

ODOT

County Location Project Description
ﬁllen/ Hardi  p g1&cR15 Roundabout
Adams SR 32 & SR 247 /Tranquility Pike RCUT
Ashland SR 58 & SR 89 Roundabout
Clark US 40 & SR571 Roundabout
Clinton US 22 & SR-380/Creek Rd Roundabout
Delaware US 36 at Ostrander Rd. Roundabout
Erie SR 4 & W. Strub Rd. Roundabout
Erie SR 13 & Mason Rd. Roundabout
Fairfield Coonpath Rd. & Election House Rd. Roundabout
Fayette SR-41 & Bloomingburg-New Holland Rd Roundabout
Franklin Cassady Avenue Safety Study Roundabout, Turn Lanes
Logan SR 117 & SR 366 Roundabout
Lorain Bainbridge Rd. & Root Rd. Roundabout
Lucas Brint Rd. /Main St./Holland-Sylvania Rd. Roundabout
Marion SR 203 & SR 739 Roundabout
Pickaway US 23 & Tarlton Road Realignment
Portage SR 43 at Trares Rd & Randolph Rd. Roundabout
Portage SR 14 at Cleveland Rd & Infirmary Rd Roundabout
Tuscarawas US 250 & SR 21 Roundabout
Van Wert US 224 & Van Wert Decatur Road Roundabout
Warren US 22 & Clarksville Rd. Roundabout

Year
2030

2028
2030
2029
2029
2030
2030
2026
2028
2029
2030
2030
2030
2028
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029

Funding
$4,550,000

$4,268,148
$4,150,000
$3,400,000
$3,475,000
$3,175,000
$5,525,000
$3,725,000
$1,665,800
$5,891,400
$2,500,000
$4,366,394

$700,000
$2,299,664
$3,553,444
$2,220,500
$4,105,000
$6,000,000
$1,500,000
$4,450,000
$3,098,862



ODOT Warren US 42 & Township Line-0Old 122-Middletown Rd Roundabout 2029 $4,950,000
ODOT Wayne SR 3 & SR 604 Roundabout 2030 $3,475,000
ODOT Wayne US 30 & Kohler Rd. RCUT 2028 $3,750,000
OoDOT Wayne SR 57 & SR 585 Roundabout 2030 $3,750,000
ODOT Wayne SR 83 & SR 604 Roundabout 2030 $3,500,000
Williams County Engineer Williams CR-13 & CR-G Roundabout 2028 $3,860,100
ODOT Wood SR 579 & Fostoria Rd. Roundabout 2029 $4,346,000
TOTAL $102,250,312




