	<u> </u>		arture Safety Projects		
Project Sponsor	County	Project Type	Project Description	Year	Funding
City of Monroe	Butler/Warren	Shared Use Path	Complete connection on the Great Miami River Trail	2029	\$2,000,000
Union Township	Clermont	Sidewalks and Crossings	Fill sidewalk gaps along Old 74	2029	\$1,253,400
Village of Owensville	Clermont	Sidewalks and Crossings	Sidewalks along Main Street	2026	\$150,000
ODOT District 6	Delaware	Sidewalks and Crossings	Fill sidewalk gaps along SR 521 in Kilbourne	2029	\$584,000
ODOT District 2	Fulton	Curve Realignment	Realign the curve on SR 66 at mile marker 9.74	2028	\$1,573,000
Village of Rio Grande	Gallia	Road Diet and Sidewalks	Install a road diet, which reduces the number of lanes and width of the road and extends sidewalk network along SR 588.	2028	\$2,000,000
City of Cincinnati	Hamilton	Sidewalks and Crossings	Fill sidewalk gaps along Duck Creek Rd	2027	\$609,300
City of Willoughby Hills	Lake	Sidewalks and Crossings	Fill sidewalk gaps along SR 91	2027	\$1,017,000
City of Sheffield Lake	Lorain	Sidewalks and Crossings	Completing phase 6 of the US-6 sidewalk improvement project	2028	\$1,425,773
City of Lorain	Lorain	Sidewalks and Crossings	Various pedestrian crossing improvements	2027	\$728,951
City of Toledo	Lucas	Sidewalks and Crossings	Various sidewalk and crossing improvements	2028	\$1,905,580
Madison County	Madison	Roadway Widening	Widen Spring Valley Rd.	2029	\$3,000,000
Poland Township / ODOT District 4	Mahoning	Sidewalks and Crossings	Filling sidewalk gaps along SR 170	2028	\$935,000
City of Wadsworth	Medina	Sidewalks and Crossings	Sidewalks on College Street	2026	\$150,000
ODOT District 10	Meigs	Roadway Widening	Widen shoulders on SR 124 between mile markers 22.49 to 36.85	2028	\$1,493,000
ODOT District 7	Mercer	Sidewalks and Crossings	Install sidewalks along SR 716	2029	\$725,500
Village of West Milton	Miami	Sidewalks and Crossings	Install enhanced crossings and traffic calming along SR 571	2029	\$665,478
ODOT District 7	Montgomery	Sidewalks and Crossings	Fill sidewalk gaps along SR 4	2030	\$1,767,600
City of Clayton	Montgomery	Sidewalks and Crossings	Fill sidewalk gaps along Main St.	2029	\$2,000,000
Montgomery County	Montgomery	Sidewalks and Crossings	Various crossing and sidewalk improvements	2030	\$1,418,318
ODOT District 6	Morrow	Roadway Widening	Realign curve and widen roadway along SR 95 between mile markers 2.2 to 2.8	2028	\$3,487,408

Village of Somerset	Perry	Sidewalks and Crossings	Install several curb bump outs or extensions to narrow the street at intersection crossings near village square	2028	\$1,552,500
City of Clyde	Sandusky	Shared Use Path	Completion of an approximately 350' missing link of the North Coast Inland Trail in downtown Clyde. Also designated as U.S. Bike Route 30, this scenic multi-use trail spans approximately 200 miles across northern Ohio.	2027	\$400,000
Liberty Township / ODOT District 4	Trumbull	Sidewalks and Crossings	Filling sidewalk gaps along SR 193	2028	\$1,050,000
ODOT District 10	Washington	Sidewalks and Crossings	Fill sidewalk gaps along SR 550	2027	\$2,400,000
ODOT District 10	Washington	Curve Realignment	Realigning the curve at SR 26 at mile marker 3.7	2026	\$711,500
City of Wooster	Wayne	Sidewalks and Crossings	Completing multimodal connection along W. Milltown Rd.	2028	\$300,000
TOTAL					\$35,303,308

ODOT Intersection Safety Projects							
Project Sponsor	County	Location	Project Description	Year	Funding		
ODOT	Allen/Hardi n	SR 81 & CR 15	Roundabout	2030	\$4,550,000		
ODOT	Adams	SR 32 & SR 247/Tranquility Pike	RCUT	2028	\$4,268,148		
ODOT	Ashland	SR 58 & SR 89	Roundabout	2030	\$4,150,000		
ODOT	Clark	US 40 & SR 571	Roundabout	2029	\$3,400,000		
ODOT	Clinton	US 22 & SR-380/Creek Rd	Roundabout	2029	\$3,475,000		
Delaware County Engineer	Delaware	US 36 at Ostrander Rd.	Roundabout	2030	\$3,175,000		
ODOT	Erie	SR 4 & W. Strub Rd.	Roundabout	2030	\$5,525,000		
ODOT	Erie	SR 13 & Mason Rd.	Roundabout	2026	\$3,725,000		
Fairfield County Engineer	Fairfield	Coonpath Rd. & Election House Rd.	Roundabout	2028	\$1,665,800		
Fayette County Engineer	Fayette	SR-41 & Bloomingburg-New Holland Rd	Roundabout	2029	\$5,891,400		
City of Columbus	Franklin	Cassady Avenue Safety Study	Roundabout, Turn Lanes	2030	\$2,500,000		
ODOT	Logan	SR 117 & SR 366	Roundabout	2030	\$4,366,394		
City of North Ridgeville	Lorain	Bainbridge Rd. & Root Rd.	Roundabout	2030	\$700,000		
City of Sylvania	Lucas	Brint Rd. /Main St./Holland-Sylvania Rd.	Roundabout	2028	\$2,299,664		
ODOT	Marion	SR 203 & SR 739	Roundabout	2029	\$3,553,444		
ODOT	Pickaway	US 23 & Tarlton Road	Realignment	2029	\$2,220,500		
ODOT	Portage	SR 43 at Trares Rd & Randolph Rd.	Roundabout	2029	\$4,105,000		
ODOT	Portage	SR 14 at Cleveland Rd & Infirmary Rd	Roundabout	2029	\$6,000,000		
ODOT	Tuscarawas	US 250 & SR 21	Roundabout	2029	\$1,500,000		
ODOT	Van Wert	US 224 & Van Wert Decatur Road	Roundabout	2029	\$4,450,000		
ODOT	Warren	US 22 & Clarksville Rd.	Roundabout	2029	\$3,098,862		

ODOT	Warren	US 42 & Township Line-Old 122-Middletown Rd	Roundabout	2029	\$4,950,000
ODOT	Wayne	SR 3 & SR 604	Roundabout	2030	\$3,475,000
ODOT	Wayne	US 30 & Kohler Rd.	RCUT	2028	\$3,750,000
ODOT	Wayne	SR 57 & SR 585	Roundabout	2030	\$3,750,000
ODOT	Wayne	SR 83 & SR 604	Roundabout	2030	\$3,500,000
Williams County Engineer	Williams	CR-13 & CR-G	Roundabout	2028	\$3,860,100
ODOT	Wood	SR 579 & Fostoria Rd.	Roundabout	2029	\$4,346,000
TOTAL					\$102,250,312
GRAND TOTAL					\$137,553,620